Darzips, Alfréds

Daugavietis, Augusts

Dauge (Mrs.)

Dauge, Karlis
Daugulis, Roberts
Dauksts, Aloizs

Dauksa (Ms.)

Davis, Arvids
Davis, Karlis
Davis, Marija
Davis, Inara
Davis, Juris

Davis, Nikolajs

Davis, Péteris

Davis, P.
Debesnieks, Janis

Degters, Péteris
Deigelis, Maksis
Deigelis, Malvine
Deigelis, Janis

Deigelis, Rasma

Deigelis, Uldis

Dekerts, Konrads

Jékabpils apr. Mazalvas pag.
Skaistkalnes pag. Daugaviegos
Zebrenes pag.

Priedainé, 2.

Pocas

1inija 9

Riga, Aizsargu ield 65-2

Mezotnes pag.

Ligatné

Ligatnes pag.
Ligatnes pag.
Ligatnes pag.
Ligatnes pag.

Gulbené
Gulbené

Priedités

JaungarteEos
JaungarteEos
Jaungartecos

Jaungartecos

Druvienas pag. Dravniekos

Druvienas pag. Vasaraudzos

Vidrizu pag.
Vidrizu pag.
Vidrizu pag.
Vidrizu pag.

Vidrizu pag.

Canités
Canités
Canité€s
Canites

Canités

Riga, Raipa bulv.

1941
1949
1948

1941
1941
1941

19k1

1944 /ks
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1940
1940

late 1940's

1946/47
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

late

45
48
L8
10

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Lt. colonel
Laborer

Farmer

Forest ranger

Farmer

Child
Child

Teacher

Army officer

Farmer

Farmer

Police chief

Child
Child
Child
Lawyer

Died in Siberia (starved
to death), 1942

Released after 21 years,
died, 1976

Died in Omsk region,
Siberia, 1956

Released after 15 yrs.
Died in Siberia, 1940's

Executed (shot) in Riga
Central prison, 1941

Released w/ruined health,
1950, died shortly after

Released after 12 yrs.
Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Killed, 1941 (mass grave
at Baltezers).

Killed at Incukalns,1941

Killed (mass grave near
Babite), 1941

Killed in Druviena, late
1940's

Presumed dead

Died in Siberia, 1950
Released after 10 yrs.
Released after 10 yrs.
Released after 10 yrs.
Released after 10 yrs.

Died in Solikamsk labor
camp, 1942




