

Dārziņš, Alfrēds	Jēkabpils apr. Mazalvas pag.	1941	57 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia (starved to death), 1942
Daugavietis, Augusts	Skaistkalnes pag. Daugaviešos	1949	70 yrs.	Farmer	Released after 21 years, died, 1976
Dauge (Mrs.)	Zebrenes pag. Počās	1948	38 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Omsk region, Siberia, 1956
Dauge, Kārlis	Priedainē, 2. līnijā 9	1941	45 yrs.	Lt. colonel	Released after 15 yrs.
Daugulis, Roberts	Rīgā, Aizsargu ielā 65-2	1941	appr. 50 yrs.	Laborer	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Dauksts, Aloizs		1941	21 yrs.		Executed (shot) in Riga Central prison, 1941
Daukša (Ms.)	Mežotnes pag. Friedītēs	1941	29 yrs.	Farmer	Released w/ruined health, 1950, died shortly after
Dāvis, Arvīds	Līgatnē	1944/45		Forest ranger	Released after 12 yrs.
Dāvis, Kārlis	Līgatnes pag. Jaungartečos	1941	39 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Dāvis, Marija	Līgatnes pag. Jaungartečos	1941	36 yrs.		Fate unknown
Dāvis, Ināra	Līgatnes pag. Jaungartečos	1941	12 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Dāvis, Juris	Līgatnes pag. Jaungartečos	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Dāvis, Nikolajs		1941			Killed, 1941 (mass grave at Baltezers).
Dāvis, Pēteris	Gulbenē	1940	39 yrs.	Teacher	Killed at Incūkalna, 1941
Dāvis, P.	Gulbenē	1940		Army officer	Killed (mass grave near Babīte), 1941
Debesnieks, Jānis	Druvienas pag. Dravniekos	late 1940's	late 50's	Farmer	Killed in Druviena, late 1940's
Degters, Pēteris	Druvienas pag. Vasaraudzos	1946/47	45 yrs.	Farmer	Presumed dead
Deiģelis, Maksis	Vidrižu pag. Canītēs	1941	48 yrs.	Police chief	Died in Siberia, 1950
Deiģelis, Malvīne	Vidrižu pag. Canītēs	1941	48 yrs.		Released after 10 yrs.
Deiģelis, Jānis	Vidrižu pag. Canītēs	1941	10 yrs.	Child	Released after 10 yrs.
Deiģelis, Rasma	Vidrižu pag. Canītēs	1941	5 yrs.	Child	Released after 10 yrs.
Deiģelis, Uldis	Vidrižu pag. Canītēs	1941	7 yrs.	Child	Released after 10 yrs.
Dekerts, Konrads	Rīgā, Raiņa bulv.	1941	60 yrs.	Lawyer	Died in Solikamsk labor camp, 1942